
St. Paul Lutheran Church  2017 Healthy Trenton 5K Results 6/10/2017

Overall 
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 23 Brendan Jorgensen Men 15-19 17 Male 19:36.5 6:19.5
2 15 Robert Grimes Men 55-59 57 Male 21:52.6 7:03.4
3 74 Troy Blosser Men 15-19 15 Male 21:54.6 7:04.1
4 84 Justin Bommer Men 30-34 31 Male 22:49.2 7:21.7
5 6 John Dennis Men 50-54 52 Male 23:09.2 7:28.1
6 78 Zane Kelmens Men 11-14 14 Male 23:11.8 7:29.0
7 83 Ryan Hatfield Men 25-29 29 Male 23:31.8 7:35.4
8 32 Timothy Laporte Men 70+ 70 Male 23:33.5 7:36.0
9 16 Austin Guyer Men 20-24 20 Male 23:43.1 7:39.1

10 44 Samantha Pendrick Women 20-24 22 Female 23:52.0 7:41.9
11 61 Stacy Vespremi Women 40-44 41 Female 23:57.1 7:43.6
12 53 Colin Riley Men 11-14 13 Male 24:30.2 7:54.3
13 20 Jarrett Henson Men 15-19 16 Male 25:23.0 8:11.3
14 81 Ryan Clements Men 40-44 40 Male 25:29.8 8:13.5
15 70 Karla Winick-Ford Women 40-44 42 Female 25:59.3 8:23.0
16 58 Tommy Shafer Men 7-10 10 Male 26:21.8 8:30.3
17 42 Zoe Neilson Women 11-14 13 Female 26:52.3 8:40.1
18 29 Deva Kumar Men 20-24 24 Male 27:12.6 8:46.7
19 21 Michael Hoffman Men 60-64 64 Male 27:20.2 8:49.1
20 43 Michele Pendrick Women 50-54 53 Female 27:27.3 8:51.4
21 71 Suzanne Olsen Women 35-39 37 Female 27:45.0 8:57.1
22 19 Jenny Henson Women 45-49 46 Female 28:07.8 9:04.5
23 75 Heather Blosser Women 35-39 39 Female 28:20.4 9:08.5
24 35 Joel Majerle Men 11-14 11 Male 28:26.4 9:10.4
25 56 Louis Scola Men 20-24 23 Male 28:30.0 9:11.6
26 4 Inga Costello Women 55-59 56 Female 28:32.8 9:12.5
27 67 Crystal Williams Women 25-29 26 Female 29:14.0 9:25.8
28 60 Hope Springstead Women 25-29 29 Female 29:36.4 9:33.0
29 55 Marcus Rozenboom Men 7-10 8 Male 29:49.7 9:37.3
30 85 Jack Hamilton Men 70+ 70 Male 29:56.4 9:39.5
31 68 Jessica Wiltse Women 15-19 18 Female 30:04.0 9:41.9
32 18 Victoria Hebda Women 15-19 17 Female 30:05.0 9:42.2
33 34 Chad Majerle Men 40-44 40 Male 30:08.7 9:43.5
34 80 Craig Michaels Men 45-49 47 Male 30:34.6 9:51.8
35 59 Darel Shafer Men 65-69 67 Male 30:44.6 9:55.0
36 27 Holly Krawczyk Women 45-49 45 Female 30:50.7 9:57.0
37 64 Raegan Wheaton Women 11-14 12 Female 30:55.5 9:58.5
38 54 Ken Rozenboom Men 40-44 43 Male 30:56.7 9:59.0
39 79 Brodie Kelmens Men 11-14 12 Male 30:59.6 9:59.9
40 89 Drew Carson Men 7-10 10 Male 31:27.9 10:09.0
41 22 Michelle Holowicki Women 25-29 26 Female 31:45.5 10:14.7
42 46 Bill Plough Men 50-54 52 Male 31:47.9 10:15.5
43 38 Lauren McNamara Women 11-14 11 Female 32:11.1 10:23.0
44 39 Ailey McNamara Women 7-10 8 Female 32:11.6 10:23.1
45 36 Maleah Marshall Women 15-19 18 Female 32:16.2 10:24.6
46 50 Jennifer Riley Women 40-44 42 Female 32:18.7 10:25.4
47 88 Kathleen Paulbeck Women 55-59 55 Female 32:25.1 10:27.4
48 76 Robert Blosser Men 55-59 59 Male 32:42.3 10:33.0
49 45 Lori Plough Women 45-49 47 Female 33:07.3 10:41.1
50 87 Kevin Boyll Men 30-34 35 Male 33:14.9 10:43.5
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51 86 Jaxon Boyll Men 7-10 8 Male 33:20.6 10:45.3
52 65 Gavin Wheaton Men 7-10 10 Male 33:46.5 10:53.7
53 66 Robert Wheaton Men 40-44 43 Male 34:00.4 10:58.2
54 77 Hilery Kelmens Women 45-49 48 Female 34:46.0 11:12.9
55 69 Marissa Wiltse Women 20-24 23 Female 34:48.9 11:13.8
56 57 Theresa Shafer Women 35-39 39 Female 35:42.2 11:31.0
57 62 Sean Warford Men 25-29 27 Male 36:02.2 11:37.5
58 48 Kay Ray Women 25-29 26 Female 36:03.7 11:38.0
59 73 Harlie Blosser Women 11-14 13 Female 36:59.6 11:56.0
60 72 Drew Blosser Men 7-10 10 Male 37:00.2 11:56.2
61 41 Leah Mirch Women 11-14 14 Female 37:12.3 12:00.1
62 8 Lynn Fleury Women 50-54 52 Female 38:35.4 12:26.9
63 47 Michele Price Women 60-64 63 Female 39:02.0 12:35.5
64 11 Megan Frost Women 30-34 30 Female 39:33.2 12:45.6
65 33 Maribeth Lyons Women 30-34 33 Female 39:45.7 12:49.6
66 3 Anna Busse Women 20-24 21 Female 39:48.6 12:50.5
67 17 Jacob Guyer Men 15-19 18 Male 40:35.9 13:05.8
68 12 Kelsi Gautz Women 25-29 28 Female 41:21.7 13:20.5
69 63 Cherie Warner Women 55-59 57 Female 49:04.5 15:49.9
70 37 Debbi Marx Women 55-59 58 Female 49:05.8 15:50.2
71 7 Becky Efird Women 40-44 41 Female 51:54.1 16:44.5
72 5 Amy Croft Women 35-39 38 Female 52:16.5 16:51.8
73 13 Jason Gautz Men 30-34 30 Male 52:29.9 16:56.1
74 40 Linda Milne Women 65-69 68 Female 53:42.4 17:19.5

Overall - Female
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 44 Samantha Pendrick Women 20-24 22 Female 23:52.0 7:41.9
2 61 Stacy Vespremi Women 40-44 41 Female 23:57.1 7:43.6
3 70 Karla Winick-Ford Women 40-45 42 Female 25:59.3 8:23.0
4 42 Zoe Neilson Women 11-14 13 Female 26:52.3 8:40.1
5 43 Michele Pendrick Women 50-54 53 Female 27:27.3 8:51.4
6 71 Suzanne Olsen Women 35-39 37 Female 27:45.0 8:57.1
7 19 Jenny Henson Women 45-49 46 Female 28:07.8 9:04.5
8 75 Heather Blosser Women 35-39 39 Female 28:20.4 9:08.5
9 4 Inga Costello Women 55-59 56 Female 28:32.8 9:12.5

10 67 Crystal Williams Women 25-29 26 Female 29:14.0 9:25.8
11 60 Hope Springstead Women 25-29 29 Female 29:36.4 9:33.0
12 68 Jessica Wiltse Women 15-19 18 Female 30:04.0 9:41.9
13 18 Victoria Hebda Women 15-19 17 Female 30:05.0 9:42.2
14 27 Holly Krawczyk Women 45-49 45 Female 30:50.7 9:57.0
15 64 Raegan Wheaton Women 11-14 12 Female 30:55.5 9:58.5
16 22 Michelle Holowicki Women 25-29 26 Female 31:45.5 10:14.7
17 38 Lauren McNamara Women 11-14 11 Female 32:11.1 10:23.0
18 39 Ailey McNamara Women 7-10 8 Female 32:11.6 10:23.1
19 36 Maleah Marshall Women 15-19 18 Female 32:16.2 10:24.6
20 50 Jennifer Riley Women 40-44 42 Female 32:18.7 10:25.4
21 88 Kathleen Paulbeck Women 55-59 55 Female 32:25.1 10:27.4
22 45 Lori Plough Women 45-49 47 Female 33:07.3 10:41.1
23 77 Hilery Kelmens Women 45-49 48 Female 34:46.0 11:12.9
24 69 Marissa Wiltse Women 20-24 23 Female 34:48.9 11:13.8
25 57 Theresa Shafer Women 35-39 39 Female 35:42.2 11:31.0
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26 48 Kay Ray Women 25-29 26 Female 36:03.7 11:38.0
27 73 Harlie Blosser Women 11-14 13 Female 36:59.6 11:56.0
28 41 Leah Mirch Women 11-14 14 Female 37:12.3 12:00.1
29 8 Lynn Fleury Women 50-54 52 Female 38:35.4 12:26.9
30 47 Michele Price Women 60-64 63 Female 39:02.0 12:35.5
31 11 Megan Frost Women 30-34 30 Female 39:33.2 12:45.6
32 33 Maribeth Lyons Women 30-34 33 Female 39:45.7 12:49.6
33 3 Anna Busse Women 20-24 21 Female 39:48.6 12:50.5
34 12 Kelsi Gautz Women 25-29 28 Female 41:21.7 13:20.5
35 63 Cherie Warner Women 55-59 57 Female 49:04.5 15:49.9
36 37 Debbi Marx Women 55-59 58 Female 49:05.8 15:50.2
37 7 Becky Efird Women 40-44 41 Female 51:54.1 16:44.5
38 5 Amy Croft Women 35-39 38 Female 52:16.5 16:51.8
39 40 Linda Milne Women 65-69 68 Female 53:42.4 17:19.5

Overall - Male
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 23 Brendan Jorgensen Men 15-19 17 Male 19:36.5 6:19.5
2 15 Robert Grimes Men 55-59 57 Male 21:52.6 7:03.4
3 74 Troy Blosser Men 15-19 15 Male 21:54.6 7:04.1
4 84 Justin Bommer Men 30-34 31 Male 22:49.2 7:21.7
5 6 John Dennis Men 50-54 52 Male 23:09.2 7:28.1
6 78 Zane Kelmens Men 11-14 14 Male 23:11.8 7:29.0
7 83 Ryan Hatfield Men 25-29 29 Male 23:31.8 7:35.4
8 32 Timothy Laporte Men 70+ 70 Male 23:33.5 7:36.0
9 16 Austin Guyer Men 20-24 20 Male 23:43.1 7:39.1

10 53 Colin Riley Men 11-14 13 Male 24:30.2 7:54.3
11 20 Jarrett Henson Men 15-19 16 Male 25:23.0 8:11.3
12 81 Ryan Clements Men 40-44 40 Male 25:29.8 8:13.5
13 58 Tommy Shafer Men 7-10 10 Male 26:21.8 8:30.3
14 29 Deva Kumar Men 20-24 24 Male 27:12.6 8:46.7
15 21 Michael Hoffman Men 60-64 64 Male 27:20.2 8:49.1
16 35 Joel Majerle Men 11-14 11 Male 28:26.4 9:10.4
17 56 Louis Scola Men 20-24 23 Male 28:30.0 9:11.6
18 55 Marcus Rozenboom Men 7-10 8 Male 29:49.7 9:37.3
19 85 Jack Hamilton Men 70+ 70 Male 29:56.4 9:39.5
20 34 Chad Majerle Men 40-44 40 Male 30:08.7 9:43.5
21 80 Craig Michaels Men 45-49 47 Male 30:34.6 9:51.8
22 59 Darel Shafer Men 65-69 67 Male 30:44.6 9:55.0
23 54 Ken Rozenboom Men 40-44 43 Male 30:56.7 9:59.0
24 79 Brodie Kelmens Men 11-14 12 Male 30:59.6 9:59.9
25 89 Drew Carson Men 7-10 10 Male 31:27.9 10:09.0
26 46 Bill Plough Men 50-54 52 Male 31:47.9 10:15.5
27 76 Robert Blosser Men 55-59 59 Male 32:42.3 10:33.0
28 87 Kevin Boyll Men 30-34 35 Male 33:14.9 10:43.5
29 86 Jaxon Boyll Men 7-10 8 Male 33:20.6 10:45.3
30 65 Gavin Wheaton Men 7-10 10 Male 33:46.5 10:53.7
31 66 Robert Wheaton Men 40-44 43 Male 34:00.4 10:58.2
32 62 Sean Warford Men 25-29 27 Male 36:02.2 11:37.5
33 72 Drew Blosser Men 7-10 10 Male 37:00.2 11:56.2
34 17 Jacob Guyer Men 15-19 18 Male 40:35.9 13:05.8
35 13 Jason Gautz Men 30-34 30 Male 52:29.9 16:56.1
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Men 7-10
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 58 Tommy Shafer Men 7-10 10 Male 26:21.8 8:30.3
2 55 Marcus Rozenboom Men 7-10 8 Male 29:49.7 9:37.3
3 89 Drew Carson Men 7-10 10 Male 31:27.9 10:09.0
4 86 Jaxon Boyll Men 7-10 8 Male 33:20.6 10:45.3
5 65 Gavin Wheaton Men 7-10 10 Male 33:46.5 10:53.7
6 72 Drew Blosser Men 7-10 10 Male 37:00.2 11:56.2

Men 11-14
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 78 Zane Kelmens Men 11-14 14 Male 23:11.8 7:29.0
2 53 Colin Riley Men 11-14 13 Male 24:30.2 7:54.3
3 35 Joel Majerle Men 11-14 11 Male 28:26.4 9:10.4
4 79 Brodie Kelmens Men 11-14 12 Male 30:59.6 9:59.9

Men 15-19
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 23 Brendan Jorgensen Men 15-19 17 Male 19:36.5 6:19.5
2 74 Troy Blosser Men 15-19 15 Male 21:54.6 7:04.1
3 20 Jarrett Henson Men 15-19 16 Male 25:23.0 8:11.3
4 17 Jacob Guyer Men 15-19 18 Male 40:35.9 13:05.8

Men 20-24
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 16 Austin Guyer Men 20-24 20 Male 23:43.1 7:39.1
2 29 Deva Kumar Men 20-24 24 Male 27:12.6 8:46.7
3 56 Louis Scola Men 20-24 23 Male 28:30.0 9:11.6

Men 25-29
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 83 Ryan Hatfield Men 25-29 29 Male 23:31.8 7:35.4
2 62 Sean Warford Men 25-29 27 Male 36:02.2 11:37.5

Men 30-34
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 84 Justin Bommer Men 30-34 31 Male 22:49.2 7:21.7
2 87 Kevin Boyll Men 30-34 35 Male 33:14.9 10:43.5
3 13 Jason Gautz Men 30-34 30 Male 52:29.9 16:56.1

Men 40-44
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 81 Ryan Clements Men 40-44 40 Male 25:29.8 8:13.5
2 34 Chad Majerle Men 40-44 40 Male 30:08.7 9:43.5
3 54 Ken Rozenboom Men 40-44 43 Male 30:56.7 9:59.0
4 66 Robert Wheaton Men 40-44 43 Male 34:00.4 10:58.2

Men 45-49
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 80 Craig Michaels Men 45-49 47 Male 30:34.6 9:51.8
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Men 50-54
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 6 John Dennis Men 50-54 52 Male 23:09.2 7:28.1
2 46 Bill Plough Men 50-54 52 Male 31:47.9 10:15.5

Men 55-59
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 15 Robert Grimes Men 55-59 57 Male 21:52.6 7:03.4
2 76 Robert Blosser Men 55-59 59 Male 32:42.3 10:33.0

Men 60-64
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 21 Michael Hoffman Men 60-64 64 Male 27:20.2 8:49.1

Men 65-69
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 59 Darel Shafer Men 65-69 67 Male 30:44.6 9:55.0

Men 70+
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 32 Timothy Laporte Men 70+ 70 Male 23:33.5 7:36.0
2 85 Jack Hamilton Men 70+ 70 Male 29:56.4 9:39.5

Women 7-10
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 39 Ailey McNamara Women 7-10 8 Female 32:11.6 10:23.1

Women 11-14
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 42 Zoe Neilson Women 11-14 13 Female 26:52.3 8:40.1
2 64 Raegan Wheaton Women 11-14 12 Female 30:55.5 9:58.5
3 38 Lauren McNamara Women 11-14 11 Female 32:11.1 10:23.0
4 73 Harlie Blosser Women 11-14 13 Female 36:59.6 11:56.0
5 41 Leah Mirch Women 11-14 14 Female 37:12.3 12:00.1

Women 15-19
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 68 Jessica Wiltse Women 15-19 18 Female 30:04.0 9:41.9
2 18 Victoria Hebda Women 15-19 17 Female 30:05.0 9:42.2
3 36 Maleah Marshall Women 15-19 18 Female 32:16.2 10:24.6

Women 20-24
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 44 Samantha Pendrick Women 20-24 22 Female 23:52.0 7:41.9
2 69 Marissa Wiltse Women 20-24 23 Female 34:48.9 11:13.8
3 3 Anna Busse Women 20-24 21 Female 39:48.6 12:50.5

Women 25-29
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 67 Crystal Williams Women 25-29 26 Female 29:14.0 9:25.8
2 60 Hope Springstead Women 25-29 29 Female 29:36.4 9:33.0
3 22 Michelle Holowicki Women 25-29 26 Female 31:45.5 10:14.7
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4 48 Kay Ray Women 25-29 26 Female 36:03.7 11:38.0
5 12 Kelsi Gautz Women 25-29 28 Female 41:21.7 13:20.5

Women 30-34
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 11 Megan Frost Women 30-34 30 Female 39:33.2 12:45.6
2 33 Maribeth Lyons Women 30-34 33 Female 39:45.7 12:49.6

Women 35-39
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 71 Suzanne Olsen Women 35-39 37 Female 27:45.0 8:57.1
2 75 Heather Blosser Women 35-39 39 Female 28:20.4 9:08.5
3 57 Theresa Shafer Women 35-39 39 Female 35:42.2 11:31.0
4 5 Amy Croft Women 35-39 38 Female 52:16.5 16:51.8

Women 40-44
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 61 Stacy Vespremi Women 40-44 41 Female 23:57.1 7:43.6
2 70 Karla Winick-Ford Women 40-45 42 Female 25:59.3 8:23.0
3 50 Jennifer Riley Women 40-46 42 Female 32:18.7 10:25.4
4 7 Becky Efird Women 40-47 41 Female 51:54.1 16:44.5

Women 45-49
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 19 Jenny Henson Women 45-49 46 Female 28:07.8 9:04.5
2 27 Holly Krawczyk Women 45-49 45 Female 30:50.7 9:57.0
3 45 Lori Plough Women 45-49 47 Female 33:07.3 10:41.1
4 77 Hilery Kelmens Women 45-49 48 Female 34:46.0 11:12.9

Women 50-54
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 43 Michele Pendrick Women 50-54 53 Female 27:27.3 8:51.4
2 8 Lynn Fleury Women 50-54 52 Female 38:35.4 12:26.9

Women 55-59
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 4 Inga Costello Women 55-59 56 Female 28:32.8 9:12.5
2 88 Kathleen Paulbeck Women 55-59 55 Female 32:25.1 10:27.4
3 63 Cherie Warner Women 55-59 57 Female 49:04.5 15:49.9
3 37 Debbi Marx Women 55-59 58 Female 49:04.5 15:49.9

Women 60-64
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 47 Michele Price Women 60-64 63 Female 39:02.0 12:35.5

Women 65-69
Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 40 Linda Milne Women 65-69 68 Female 53:42.4 17:19.5


